Record of Decision

Corporate Asset Management Plan 2018/2019 Revision

Decision Taker

The Elected Mayor on 06 November 2017

Decision

That the Corporate Asset Management Plan 2018/2019 Revision, set out at Appendix 1 to the submitted report, be published for consultation as part of the consultation on the proposed budget for 2018/2019.

Reason for the Decision

To ensure the requirements of the constitution are met and to start the formal consultation process.

Implementation

This decision will come into force immediately.

Information

The Council's Corporate Asset Management Plan was adopted in February 2015 to cover the period until 2019. The Plan is currently subject to an annual review.

The proposed Plan attached at Appendix 1 to the submitted report will be the last annual review. Work will commence next year, working alongside the TDA, to revise the Corporate Asset Management Plan. The revision will take account of the progress that has been made in meeting the actions within the current plan and will also reflect the changes to the Council's asset base over the course of the past few years. Moving forward, the Council's assets will be categorised which will enable a separate action plan to be developed for each category.

The Elected Mayor considered the recommendation of the Policy Development and Decision Group made on 6 November 2017 and his decision is set out above.

Alternative Options considered and rejected at the time of the decision

None

Is this a Key Decision?

Yes – Reference Number: 1034580

Does the call-in procedure apply?

No

Declarations of interest (including details of any relevant dispensations issued by the

Standards	s Committee)	
None		
Publishe	d	
9 November 2017		
Signed:	The Elected Mayor of Torbay	Date: 9 November 2017